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ANSWERED ON:21.02.2014
CNG FILLING STATIONS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) filling stations in National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi at present;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more CNG filling Stations in NCT of Delhi;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the number of CNG filling stations for which land acquisition and other procedures have been completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The number of Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) filling stations in National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi at present are 274, out of which 256 are operational and 18 are at various stages of commissioning.

(b) & (c): By the end of the current FY 2013-14 i.e upto March 2014, Indraprastha Gas Limited (IGL) has plans to set up 7 more CNG Filling Stations. Three out of these seven CNG filling stations are being set up exclusively by IGL, while four CNG stations are being set up by IGL at the retail outlets of OMCs located in NCT of Delhi.

(d): IGL has completed land acquisition / other procedures in respect of three more plots of land in NCT of Delhi for setting up CNG stations in future.
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